DED VIEW
O ESPLOSO

MOD: XVC4004P

LEGEND - LEGENDA
1 0GI1305A0 60 OH3280A0
15 VMI260A0 62 VMI1192A0
17 VN515A1 64 VMI190A1
18 TRI041A2 66 RS1180A0
21 0GI300A0 67 0H3289A0
22 VNI030A2 69 VE1020A0
23 VNI120A1 71 0H3790A0
24 VN1000BO 72 0H3586A0
25 GNI140A0 72 EL195A0
26 0H3020A0 73 ELI185A0
29 EL1252A0 75 PE1660A0
30 0H3780A0 76 VE221
31 _IE1820A0 77 TR255B
32 0H3805A0 78 VEI095A0
33 0D1785A0 80 OH1850A0
34 0D1690B0 81 CE1420A0
35 0D1691B0 84 VM250
36 O0H1450A0 85 VMI196A0
37 VM1160A0 86 0H3160B0
38 VMI1165A0 87 0H3165B0
39 VMI1166A0 88 O0H3170A0
40 0H2560A0 89 VMI170A0
43 VM1195A0 90 VMI71A0
44 (OH3185A1 91 VM1455A0
45 0H3310A0 94 VMI180A0
45 0H3935A0 95 VTI170A1
46 0H3940A0 97 VTN61A1
47 0H4005A0 100 VT1160A1
48 VMI1175A0 101 GN1250A0

120 VE1235A0
121 VEI030A1
122 0H3755A0
123 PD1030A0

124 OET155A0
125 0H3290A0
. ® 126 0H3750A0
m/. 126 VMI480A0
127 _MG1055A0
129 TB156580
131 0H360080
132 0H3605B0
® 133 TB1520A0
134 0F122680
135 TBOOS
136_GN1205A0
137 RCI210A0
139 GN1085A0
140 GN1285A0
141 TRI096A0
142 OH3690A1
142 VTI95A0
143 GN1055A0
144 _GN1065A0
145 VEI005A2
146 VEIO15A1

28/11/2008 DBTEC | 1/3




MOD: XVC4004P

JDED VIEW

CODICI

DES

O ESPLOSO

ON

DESCRIZIO 6%

RIPTI
60

1 O0GI1305A0 CARTER ARIAINOX XVC3204P-4004P OH3280A0 LAMIERA REGGI SCROCCO INOX XVC1004 XBC1004 1 0G1305A0 OH3280A0 STAINLESS STEEL SPRING LATCH HOLDER XVC1004 XBC1004
15 VMI260A0 CURVA A 90°RACCORDO SCARICO 62 VMI192A0 COPERCHIO SCROCCO MANIGLIA XVC204/304/504/704 15 VMI260A0 90°C CURVED DRAN PIPE 62 VMIT192A0 DOOR SPRING LATCH CAP XVC204/304/504/704
17 VI1515A1  SUPPORTO SONDA AL CUORE CON CAVA PER FILO INOX 64 VMI190AT SCROCCO MANIGLIA DX XVC204/304/504/704 17 VI1515A1  STAINLESS STEEL CORE PROBE SUPPORT WITH CANAL FOR CABLE 64 VMTI90A] RIGHT DOOR SPRING LATCH XVC204/304/504/704
18 TRI041A2  SONDA AL CUORE STAMPATA L=2000 66 RSII80AQ  RESISTENZA CIRC. D=230 6 SPIRE H96 9000W 230V 18 TRI041A2  MOLDED CORE PROBE L=2000 66 RSII80AQ  CIRC. HEAT. ELEMENT D=230 6 TURNS H96 9000W 230V
21 0GI1300A0 DIVISORIO CARTER ARIA INOX XVC1204P/2004P 67 OH3289A0 GUIDA CARELLO XR835 21 0G1300A0 67 OH3289A0 TROLLEY GUIDE XR835
22 VNI030A2 VENTOLAD=196 H=81 38 PALE INOX DADO M8 69 VEI020A0 MICROINTERRUTTORE PORTA MAGNETICO 22 VNI030A2 BLADEFAN D=196 H=81 38 BLADES M8 NUT 69 VEI020A0 MAGNETIC DOOR MICROSWITCH
23 VNIT120A1 VENTOLA RAFFREDDAMENTO 12V CABLATA 71 OH3790A0 LAMIERA TENUTA CAMINO 23 VNI120A1 WIRED COOLING FAN 12V 71 OH3790A0 CHIMNEY HOLDING PLATE
24 VNIOOOBO MOTORE COND.5UF 200W ALB.M8 CONN.5 POLI 72 OH3586A0 LAMIERA PROTEZIONE MOTORE ZINCATO XBC-XVC 24 VNIOO0BO MOTOR COND.5UF 200W ALB.M8 CONN.5 TERMINALS 72 OH3586A0 ZINCATE MOTOR GUARD PLATE XBC-XVC
25 GNI1140A0 GUARNIZIONE PORTAMOTORE STAMP. ALBERO MOT. D10 XB-X 72 EL1195A0 RACCORDO A GOMITO CON J.GUEST CODOLO D8 - D8 25 GNI1140A0 MOTOR GASKET 72 EL1195A0  ELBOW UNION WITH J.GUEST TERMINAL D8 - D8
26 OH3020A0 DISCO TENUTA ALBERO MOTORE INOX 73 EL1185A0 RACCORDO A GOMITO J.GUEST @8 - @8 26 OH3020A0 STAINLESS STEEL SEALING DISC FOR MOTOR 73 ELTI85A0  ELBOW CONNECTION J. GUEST @8 - @8
29 ELI252A0 ELETTROVALVOLA H20 1VIARID. VERDE JG IN @8-OUT @10 230V 75 PE1660A0 SCHEDA POTENZA CT. SERIE 1230V 50/60HZ 29 EL1252A0  ONEINLET WATER VALVE J.G.CONN. GREEN RED. @8-OUT 210 2 75 PE1660A0Q CHEFTOP POWER CARD SERIE 1230V 50/60HZ
30 OH3780A0 TUBO VENTURILUNGO 76 VE221 CONDENS.ICAR PRL 5UF 450V FASTON 30 OH3780A0 LONG VENTURITUBE 76 VE221 ICAR CONDENSER PRL 5UF 450V FASTON
31 |E1820A0  KITVENTURI 77 TR255B TERMOSTATO SIC.+UNIPOL.330°C Ty95H L=1300mm 31 IE1820A0  VENTURIKIT 77 TR255B SAFETY THERMOSTAT+UNIPOL. 330°C Ty95H L=1300mm
32 OH3805A0 TUBO CONVOGLIATORE FUMI SERIE 1004 78 VEI095A0 TELERUTTORE GE 25A 230V 50/60 Hz CLOTA400T6 32 OH3805A0 EXHAUST FUMES CONVEYOR PIPE 1004 SERIE 78 VEI095A0 REMOTE CONTROL SWITCH GE 25A 230V 50/60 Hz CLOTA400T6
33 0D1785A0 COPERCHIO INOX XVC3204P-4004P 80 OHI1850A0 BARRA DA 2MT OMEGA PORTA TELERUTTORI 33 0D1785A0 80 OHI850A0 BARTOHOLD CONTACTORS
34 O0D1690B(Q FIANCO SXINOX XVC1004 81 CE1420A0 MORSETTIERA UNIPOLARE 8 VIE Z16-8D 34 0D1690B0 81 CE1420A0 8 WAYS UNIPOLAR TERMINAL BOARD Z16-8D
35 ODI691BO  FIANCO DX INOX XVC1004P 84 VM250 MORSETT.A PETTINE 35 ODI1691B0  STAINLESS STEEL RIGHT SIDE XVC1004P 84 VM250 "COMB" TERMINAL BOARD
36 OH1450A0 ANGOLO FACCIATA MUFFOLA INOX XB-XV-XG LM. 85 VMI196A0 PIASTRINA PASSAGGIO CAVI ACCESSORI C.T. 36 OH1450A0 STAINLESS STEEL MUFFLE FRONT FACE ANGLE XB-XV-XG-LM. 85 VMII96A0 PASSAGE PLATE FOR ACCESSORIES CABLES CHEFTOP
37 VMI160A0 STAFFA INFERIORE PORTA XVC204/304/504/704 86 OH3160B0 COLONNINA LATERALE SX INOX PORTA SERIE 1000 37 VMI160A0 LOWER DOOR BRACKET XVC204/304/504/704 86 OH3160B0
38 VMI165A0 STAFFASUPERIORE PORTA XVC204/304/504/704 87 OH3165B0 COLONNINA LATERALE DX INOX PORTA SERIE 1000 38 VMI165A0 UPPER DOOR BRACKET XVC204/304/504/704 87 OH3165B0
39 VMI166A0 COPERCHIO STAFFA SUPERIORE PORTA XVC204/304/504/704 88 OH3170A0 LSTELLO RETTANGOLARE PORTA INOX SERIE 1000 39 VMI166A0 CAPFOR DOOR UPPER STIRRUP XVC204/304/504/704 88 OH3170A0 STAINLESS STEEL RECTANGULAR DOOR LISTEL SERIE 1000
40 OH2560A0 CONTROSTAFFA ZINCATA PORTA C.T. 89 VMI170A0 TAPPO FULCRO SUPERIORE PORTA XVC204/304/504/704 40 OH2560A0 ZINC PLATED DOOR COUNTERSTIRRUP C.T. 89 VMI170A0 DOOR UPPER FULCRUM-CAP XVC204/304/504/704
43 VMI195A0 PIASTRINA COPRIFORI XVC204/304/504/704 90 VMI171AQ TAPPO FULCRO INFERIORE PORTA XVC204/304/504/704 43 VMI195A0 HOLES BLANKING PLATE XVC204/304/504/704 90 VMI17]1A0 DOOR LOWER FULCRUM-CAP XVC204/304/504/704
44 OH3185A1 PROFILO INFERIORE PORTA INOX SERIE 1000 91 VMI455A0 COPERCHIO PER SCROCCO FORNO XVC-XBC1004 44 OH3185A1 91 VMI455A0 SPRING LATCH COVER XVC-XBC1004
45 OH3310A0 PROFILO CHIUSURA PORTAINOX XVC1004 94 VMI180A0 IMPUGNATURA MANIGLIA XVC204/304/504/704 45 OH3310A0 STAINLESS STEEL DOOR LATCH PROFILE XVC1004 94 VMTI80A0 HANDLE HAFT XVC204/304/504/704
45 OH3935A0 FIANCO POSTERIORE INOX XVC3204P-4004P 95 VTI170A]  VETRO CRUSCOTTO SER. 757X170X4 CTFL XVC/XBC1004 45 O0H3935A0 95 VTI170A]1  SER. CONTROL PANEL GLASS 757x170x4 XVC/XBC1004
46 OH3940A0 SUPPORTO COMPONENTI POSTERIORE XVC3204P-4004P 97 VTI161A]  VETRO ESTERNO SER. 757X1467X5 CHIARO TFL XVC1004P/3204P 46 OH3940A0 97 VTT61A]
47 OHA4005A0 LAMIERAINOX PORTA COMPONENTI XVC4004P-XVC3204P 100 VTI160A1  VETRO INTERNO SER. 730X1395X6 BETFL XB1604-XV1204/1404 47 OH4005A0 100 VTI160A1  SER. INTERNAL GLASS 730x1395x6 XB1604-XV1204/1404
48 VMI175A0 TAPPO ESTETICO COLONNINA PORTA XVC204/304/504/704 101 GNI1250A0 GUARNIZIONE PORTA FORNI XVC-XBC 48 VMI175A0 DOOR COLUMN BLANKING CAP XVC204/304/504/704 101 GNI1250A0 DOOR GASKET XVC-XBC
120 VE1235A0 MAGNETENEODIMIO @ 35 M6X12 20 KGF 120 VEI235A0 NEODYMIUM MAGNET @ 35 M6X12
121 VEI030A1  CALAMITA D=22,9mm PER MICROPORTA 121 VEI030A1 MAGNET FOR DOOR MICROSWITCH D=22,9mm
122 OH3755A0 DISTANZIALE PER POMELLO XVC1004P XBC1004 122 OH3755A0 KNOB SPACER XVC1004P XBC1004
123 PD1030A0 LONGARONE CON PIEDINI REGOLABILI DA 2" H 147-198 MM 123 PD1030A0
124 OE1155A0 FONDO ESTERNO INOX XVC3204P-4004P 124 OE1155A0
125 OH3290A0 TRAVERSO RINFORZO FONDO INOX XVC1004 125 OH3290A0 STAINLESS STEEL BOTTOM STIFFENING BAR XVC1004
126 OH3750A0 LAMIERAINOX RINFORZO FIANCO XVC1004P XBC1004 126 OH3750A0 STAINLESS STEEL SIDE STIFFENING PLATE XVCI004P XBC1004
126 VM1480A0 PORTA MAGNETE 126 VMI1480A0 MAGNET HOLDER
127 MG1055A0 POMELLO BACHELITE NERO M6X25 MASCHIO 127 MGI055A0 BLACK BAKELITE MALE KNOB M6X25
129 TB1565B0 TERMINALE CRUSCOTTO CONTROLLO INOX XVC1004P/3204P/4 129 TB1565B0
131 OH3600BQ CUFFIA ESTERNA INOX VENTOLA 131 OH3600BO
132 OH3605B0 CUFFIAINTERNA INOX VENTOLA 132 0H3605B0
133 TB1520A0 TUBO D.Int=30 SP=4 GOMMA EPDM NERO 133 TB1520A0 BLACKEPDM RUBBER PIPE D.Int=38 TH=4
134 OF1226B0  SCHIENA INFERIORE INOX 1004 3204 4004 134 OF1226B0
135 TB008 TUBO PE 7,93x4,75 TRASPARENTE 135 TBOOS TRANSPARENT TUBE PE 7,93x4,75
136 GN1205A0 GUARNIZIONE PREMIVETRO CARBOGRAFITE XVC704 XBC804 136 GN1205A0 CARBOGRAPHITE GASKET FOR GLASS PRESSING XVC704
137 RCI1210A0 RACCORDO 3/4 FEMM. - J.GUEST @8 CON FILTRO EVNR 137 RCI210A0 @8 J.GUEST 3/4 FEMALE CONNECTION WITH FILTER+NONRETUR
139 GNI1085AQ GUARN.PTFE+CARB 145x28X1sp-c/fori RES. 9000W 139 GNI085A0 PTFE+CARB. 145x28x1Thick GASKET WITH HOLES HEATING ELEME
140 GN1285A0 GUARNIZIONE SONDA DI TEMPERATURA NTC 140 GN1285A0
141 TRI096A0 SONDA TEMPERATURA NTC 150 L=1500 141 TR1096A0
142 OH3690A1 CONTROSTAFFA SUPERIORE INOX XVC1004 XBC1004 142 OH3690A1
142 VT1195A0  VETRO COPRILAMPADA BOROSILICATO TEMPRATO 142 VTN95A0
143 GNI1055A0 OR46x2VMQ70ROSSO 143 GNI1055A0 OR46x2VMQ 70 RED
144 GN1065A0 GUAR.FEOTPTFE PURO 553x44x4 PORTALAMP. 144 GNI1065A0 SEALFOR LAMP GLASS COVER (FEOT) PURE PTFE 53x44x4
145 VEI005A2 LAMPADAHALOPIN ES H66733ES 33W ENERGY SAVER 145 VEI005A2 HALOGEN LAMP 33W ENERGY SAVER
146 VEI015A1  PORTALAMPADA SERIE 2 PER LAMPADA ALOGENA 146 VEI015A1  LAMP HOLDER SERIE 2 FOR HALOGEN LAMP

281172008

DBTEC

2/3




MOD: XVC4004P

C DED VIEW @
NO ESPLOSO

281172008 DBTEC 3/3




